H \$140.00 975

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM841130

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
US MED-EQUIP, INC.		11/20/2017	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	US MED-EQUIP, LLC
Street Address:	7028 Gessner Road
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77040
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97554626	
Serial Number:	97554630	
Serial Number:	97554636	
Serial Number:	97554641	USME
Serial Number:	97554643	HELPING HEALTHCARE HEROES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7132266397

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-226-6000

Email: TMMail@porterhedges.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan Pierce Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4744

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77210-4744

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	016349-0006/7/8/9/10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Pierce
SIGNATURE:	/jmp/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2023

Total Attachments: 6

TRADEMARK REEL: 008206 FRAME: 0749

900802032

source=2017-11-20 Certificate of Conversation US Med-Equip, Inc. to US Med-Equip, LLC#page1.tif source=2017-11-20 Certificate of Conversation US Med-Equip, Inc. to US Med-Equip, LLC#page2.tif source=2017-11-20 Certificate of Conversation US Med-Equip, Inc. to US Med-Equip, LLC#page3.tif source=2017-11-20 Certificate of Conversation US Med-Equip, Inc. to US Med-Equip, LLC#page4.tif source=2017-11-20 Certificate of Conversation US Med-Equip, Inc. to US Med-Equip, LLC#page5.tif source=2017-11-20 Certificate of Conversation US Med-Equip, Inc. to US Med-Equip, LLC#page6.tif

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A CORPORATION CONVERTING TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

NOV 20 2017

1. The Converting Corporation:

The name of the converting corporation is: US Med-Equip, Inc.

Corporations Section

The jurisdiction of formation of the corporation is: Texas

The date of formation of the corporation is: 06/27/2003

The file number issued to the corporation by the secretary of state is: 0800219355

- 2. The corporation named above is converting to a limited liability company.
- 3. The Converted Limited Liability Company:

The name of the limited liability company is: US Med-Equip, LLC

The limited liability company will be formed under the laws of: Texas.

- 4. The plan of conversion is attached as Exhibit A.
- Certificate of Formation for the Converted Entity. The converted entity is a Texas limited liability company. The certificate of formation of the Texas limited liability company is attached to this certificate as an attachment to the plan of conversion.
- Approval of the Plan of Conversion. The plan of conversion has been approved as required by the laws of Texas and the governing documents of the converting entity.
- Effectiveness of Filing This document becomes effective when the document is accepted and filed by the secretary of state.
- 8. Tax Certificate. In lieu of providing the tax certificate, the limited liability company as the converted entity is liable for the payment of any and all franchise taxes for the converting corporation and the converted limited liability company.

The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument.

Date: November 17, 2017

Gurmit Bhatia, President of US Med-Equip, Inc., as an authorized person on behalf of the

converting entity

EXHIBIT A TO THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A CORPORATION CONVERTING TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

PLAN OF CONVERSION OF US MED-EQUIP, INC. TO US MED-EQUIP, LLC

- (1) The name of the converting entity is US Med-Equip, Inc.; Texas SOS File Number 0800219355,
- (2) The name of the converted entity is US Med-Equip, LLC, a Texas limited liability company.
- (3) US Med-Equip, Inc., as the converting entity is continuing its existence in the organizational form of US Med-Equip, LLC, the converted entity.
- (4) US Med-Equip, LLC, the converted entity, will be a limited liability corporation formed under the laws of the State of Texas.
- (5) USME Holdings, Inc., as the sole shareholder of the converting entity, owns all of the issued and outstanding shares of the converting entity. USME Holdings, Inc. will be the sole member of the converted entity. Contemporaneous with conversion, all shares of the converting entity shall be exchanged for all units of the converted entity.
- (6) The certificate of formation for US Med-Equip, LLC is attached hereto as Exhibit 1.

The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument.

Date: November 17, 2017

Gurmit Bhatia, President of US Med-Equip, Inc., as an authorized person on behalf of the converting entity.

The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument.

Date: November 17, 2017

Gurmit Bhatia, as President of USME Holdings, Inc., the sole Member of US Med-Equip, LLC, as an authorized person on behalf of the converted entity.

EXHIBIT 1 TO PLAN OF CONVERSION OF US MED-EQUIP, INC. TO US MED-EQUIP, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION FOR US MED-EQUIP, LLC

Form 205 (Revised 05/11)

Submit in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX: 512 463 5700



Certificate of Formation Limited Liability Company

This space reserved for office use.

FILE D
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

NOV 20 2017

Corporations Section

FAX: 512 463-5709 Filing Fee: \$300		•		
Article 1 – Entity Name and Type				
The filing entity being forme	d is a limited liability company.	The name of the entity is:		
US Med-Equip, LLC				
The name must contain the words "lim	ited liability company," "limited company	" or an abbreviation of one of these phrases.		
Article 2 - Registered Agent and Registered Office (See instructions. Select and complete cither A or B and complete C.)				
		e entity named above) by the name of:		
CT CORPORATION SYSTEM				
OR	agent is an individual resident of	of the state whose name is set forth below:		
First Name	M.I. Last Name	Suffix		
C. The business address of the	he registered agent and the regis	stered office address is:		
1999 BRYAN STREET, SUITE	900 DALLAS	TX 75201		
Street Address	900 DALLAS City	State Zip Code		
Article 3—Governing Authority (Select and complete <u>either</u> A or B and provide the name and address of each governing person.) A. The limited liability company will have managers. The name and address of each initial				
manager are set forth below.				
B. The limited liability company will not have managers. The company will be governed by its members, and the name and address of each initial member are set forth below.				
GOVERNING PERSON 1				
NAME (Enter the name of either an indivi- IF INDIVIDUAL	dual or an organization, but not both.)			
First Name OR IF ORGANIZATION	M.I. Last Name	Suffix		
USME Holdings, Inc.				
Organization Name ADDRESS				
7028 Gessner Road	Houston	TX USA 77040		
Street or Mailing Address	City	State Country Zip Code		

Form 205

GOVERNING PERSON 2						
NAME (Enter the name of either an indiv IF INDIVIDUAL	vidual or an organization, but	not both,)	-, <u>-</u>			
First Name OR IF ORGANIZATION	M.I.	Last Name		-	Suffix	
Organization Name ADDRESS						
Street or Mailing Address	Ci	יצי	State	Country	Zip Code	
GOVERNING PERSON 3						
NAME (Enter the name of either an indiv IF INDIVIDUAL	idual or an organization, but	not both.)				
First Name OR IF ORGANIZATION	М.І.	Last Name			Suffix	
Organization Name ADDRESS						
Street or Mailing Address	Cit	יכ	State	Country	Zip Code	
Article 4 - Purpose The purpose for which the company is formed is for the transaction of any and all lawful purposes for						
which a limited liability company may be organized under the Texas Business Organizations Code.						
Supplemental Provisions/Information						
Text Area: [The attached addendum, If any, is incorporated herein by reference.]						
This entity is being formed pursuant to a plan of conversion and the converting (prior) entity is as follows:						

Text Area: [The attached addendum, if any, is incorporated herein by reference.]

This entity is being formed pursuant to a plan of conversion and the converting (prior) entity is as follows:

The name of the converting entity is: US Med-Equip, Inc., located at 7028 Gessner Road, Houston, Texas 77040

The jurisdiction of formation and form of organization of the converting entity is: a Texas corporation.

The date of formation of the converting entity is: 06/27/2003

The file number issued to the converting entity by the Texas secretary of state is: 0800219355.

Form 205

J

Organizer

The name and address of the organizer	•	
Neil Verma		
Name		
4540 Palmetto St.	Bellaire	TX 77401
Street or Mailing Address	City	State Zip Code
Effective	eness of Filing (Select either A, B, or C.)	
A. This document becomes effective	e when the document is filed by the	ne secretary of state
B. This document becomes effective	e at a later date, which is not more	than ninety (90) days from
the date of signing. The delayed effect	ive date is:	with milety (20) days from
C. This document takes effect upon	the occurrence of the future event	or fact, other than the
passage of time. The 90th day after the	date of signing is:	or in the same of
The following event or fact will cause to		manner described below:
	Execution	
The undersigned affirms that the peappointment. The undersigned signs the submission of a materially false or fraucundersigned is authorized to execute the	his document subject to the pena dulent instrument and certifies und	lties imposed by law for the
Date: November 20, 2017		
	spile	
	Signature of organizer	
	Ncil Venna	
	Printed or typed name of organizer	

Form 205

RECORDED: 09/21/2023